IN RE NEW YORK CITY ASBESTOS LITIGATION:

ANGELA GONZALES, Individually and as Executor of the Estate of AMADO GONZALES, INDEX NO. 190113/2016

STIPULATION AND

ORDER ADMITTING ATTORNEY

- against -

PRO HAC VICE

3M CO., et al.,

MOTION/CASE IS RESPECTFULLY REFERRED TO JUSTICE FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Defendant(s).

Plaintiff(s),

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the undersigned attorneys for the respective parties to the above-entitled action, that John R. Henderson, Esq., an attorney of counsel to the law firm of McGuire Woods, with offices located at 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1400, Dallas, Texas 75201, and a member of the Bar admitted to the practice of law in the courts of the State of Texas, may be admitted *Pro Hac Vice* to provide representation on behalf of the defendant Ford Motor Company, in the above captioned case, and may participate in investigation, discovery, arguments of motions and the trial of the above captioned matter in whole or in part.

Dated: July 10, 2020 New York, New York

Joseph Cotilletta, Esq. LANIER LAW FIRM, PLLC 126 East 56th Street, 6th FI. New York, NY 10022 (212) 421-2800 Attorneys for Plaintiff(s)

DOCKE.

RM

Alexandra Býstritskaya, Esq. AARONSON RAPPAPORT FEINSTEIN & DEUTSCH, LLP THIRD AVENUE, 5TH FL. New York, New York 10016 (212) 593-6700 Attorneys for Defendant Ford Motor Company

IT IS ORDERED, that John R. Henderson, Esq., an attorney of counsel to the law firm of McGuireWoods, LLP, with offices located at 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1400, Dallas, Texas 75201, and a member of the Bar admitted to the practice of law in the courts of the State of Texas, is admitted *Pro Hac Vice* to provide representation on behalf of the defendant Ford Motor Company, in the above captioned case, and may participate in investigation, discovery, arguments of motions and the trial of the above captioned matter in whole or in part, and it is further ORDERED, that Alexandra Bystritskaya, Esq., an attorney with the law firm of Aaronson Rappaport Feinstein & Deutsch, LLP, admitted to the practice of law in the State of New York, shall be responsible for the conduct of the applicant attorney, and it is further

ORDERED, that John R. Henderson, Esq., shall abide by the standards of professional conduct imposed upon members of the New York State Bar, and shall be subject to the Rules of this Court and of this State, including the Rules governing discipline of attorneys, and it is further

ORDERED, that John R. Henderson, Esq., shall notify the court immediately of any matter or event in this or any jurisdiction which affects his/her standing as a member of the Bar, and it is further

ORDERED, that John R. Henderson, Esq., shall forward the *Pro Hac Vice* fee, if any, to the clerk of this court.

Dated: _____, 2020

SO ORDERED:

ENTER:

Manuel J. Mendez J.S.C.